



# PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission  
445 12th St., S.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media information 202 / 418-0500  
Fax-On-on-Demand 202 / 418-2830  
Internet: <http://www.fcc.gov>  
<ftp.fcc.gov>

REPORT NO. 2455

December 7, 2000

**CONSUMER INFORMATION BUREAU**  
**REFERENCE INFORMATION CENTER**  
**PETITIONS FOR RULEMAKING FILED**

RM NO.	RULES SEC.	PETITIONER	DATE REC'D	NATURE OF PETITION
RM-10017	73.202(b)	Best Broadcasting Inc. et. al  (Filed by: John R. Wilner Attorney Bryan Cave LLP 700 13 <sup>th</sup> Street, NW Suite 700 Washington, DC 20005-3960)	09/05/00	Request Amendment of the FM Table of Allotments to Substitute Ch. 247C1 for Ch. 247C3 at Moberly, Missouri, Station KCSX, and realLOT Ch. 247C1 to Lee's Summit, Missouri, at coordinates 39-04-20 & 94-35-45; substitute Ch. 233C for Ch. 247C, Station WIBW at Topeka, Kansas, at coordinates 39-00-19 & 96-02-58; substitute Ch. 248C1 for Ch. 233C1, Station KJCK at Junction City, Kansas, at coordinates 39-00-53 & 96-52-15; substitute Ch. 237C3 for Ch. 232C3, Station KINZ, at

Humboldt, Kansas, at coordinates 47-43-21 & 95-33-41; substitute Ch. 249A for Ch. 237A, Station KSNP at Burlington, Kansas, at coordinates 38-10-08 & 95-39-07; substitute Ch. 276C3 for Ch. 234C3, Station KNCY at Auburn, Nebraska, at coordinates 40-27-57 & 95-45-38; substitute Ch. 238C3 for Ch. 276C3, Station KNDY at Maryville, Kansas, at coordinates 39-56-06 & 96-47-33; substitute Ch. 280C3 for Ch. 248C3, Station KRLI, at Malta Bend, Missouri, at coordinates 39-21-59 & 93-24-12; substitute Ch. 253A for Ch. 280C3, Station KCHI at Chillicothe, Missouri, at coordinates 39-43-40 & 93-35-43; substitute Ch. 249C2 for Ch. 246C3, Station KPOW at LaMonte, Missouri, at coordinates 38-48-23 & 93-09-08; substitute Ch. 246A for Ch. 249A, Station KAYQ at Warsaw, Missouri, at coordinates 38-20-41 & 93-23-10; substitute Ch. 248A for Ch. 249A, Station KNMO at Nevada Missouri, at coordinates 37-52-06 & 94-20-01; allot Ch. 247C3 to Madison, Missouri, at coordinates 39-24-37 & 92-10-58; and change the coordinates for Ch. 246C3,

Station KNIM, Maryville,  
Missouri, from 40-19-03 & 94-  
52-14 to 40-21-06 & 94-52-  
17.

\*THE ABOVE PETITION FOR RULE MAKING WILL BE TREATED AS A COUNTERPROPOSAL IN MM DOCKET NO. 00-129. REPLY COMMENTS TO THIS COUNTERPROPOSAL SHOULD BE SUBMITTED IN THIS DOCKET NO LATER THAN 15 DAYS (RATHER THAN 30 DAYS) AFTER THE DATE OF THIS PUBLIC NOTICE.

---

-FCC-